

ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM'S

KALSEKAR TECHNICAL CAMPUS, NEW PANVEL

Approved by : All India Council for Technical Education, Council of Architecture, Pharmacy Council of India New Delhi, Recognised by : Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to : University of Mumbai. □ SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

□ SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

□ SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

NAME OF EVENT: Career Guidance Expert Talk on "STUDY ABORAD"

SCHOOL/ DEPARTMENT: CIVIL ENGINEERING NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS (STAFF): 02

DATE OF CONDUCTION: 29-06-2024 NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS (STUDENTS): 36

NUMBER OF BENIFICIARIES (LOCAL): 38

NAME OF RESOURCE PERSON/ORGANISATION: PROF. PRASHANT MORE (FOUNDER,

ENGG.TV)

RELEVANCE TO PO WITH LEVEL: PO12 (LIFELONG LEARNING)

DESCRIPTION OF EVENT IN 50-100 WORDS: The Institution of Engineers (India) Students' Chapter of Department of Civil Engineering organized this event for students of all schools and departments of the campus in Civil Project Lab. Prof. Prashant More shared his practical experiences from his academic and professional journey in the USA, Hungary, Oman etc. The event was of great motivation to the attendees which was evident from his interaction with them, which continued even after the event.

IMAGES OF EVENT:



Dr. Dada Patil (TPO coordinator) introducing Prof. Prashant More (resource person)



Prof. Prashant More delivering the career counselling expert session on "Study Abroad)



ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM'S KALSEKAR TECHNICAL CAMPUS, NEW PANVEL

Approved by : All India Council for Technical Education, Council of Architecture, Pharmacy Council of India New Delhi, Recognised by : Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to : University of Mumbai.

- □ SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
- □ SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
- □ SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE



Dr. Rohan Dasgupta (Faculty Advisor, IEI Students' Chapter) proposing the Vote of Thanks



Student participants interacting personally with Prof. Prashant More

Co-ordinators:

(Dr. Rohan Dasgupta)

Faculty Advisor, IEI Students' Chapter

(Dr. Dada Patil)

Co-ordinator, TPO

(Dr. Fauwaz Parkar)

(Dr. Rajendra Magar)

(Dr. Ramjan Khatik)

Head, Dept. of Civil Engg.

Dean, SoET

Director

Documents attached:

- 1. Approval Letter of event
- 2. Invitation letter to the expert
- 3. Flyer of the event
- 4. Attendance -cum-Feedback of the event
- 5. Appreciation letter to the expert